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0 / 2270 Dual Speed Floor Machines
res Specifications

ct Name
l Number

2260
1001055

2270
1001

rive System
h Diameter:
or Amps:
or HP:
or Type:

uit Breaker:
or Volts:
or Watts:
h RPM

17 in /43.18 cm
13.5 A
1.5 hp
Permanent magnet DC, 66 frame, dual
speed, circuit breaker protected; ring
gear, 9.4:1 gear ratio

17 A
120 V
1100 watts
340 RPM (buff); 170 rpm (scrub)

20 in
13.5
1.5 h
Perm
spee
9.4:1

17 A
120 
1100
340 

sions
uct Height:
uct Length:
uct Weight:
uct Width:

48.75 in /124 cm
22.5 in /57.2 cm
90 lb /41 kg
17 in /43.18 cm

48.7
26.5
93 lb
20 in

ctivity
overage Rate Per Hour:

essure:
2000 ft2 /185.8 m2

.37 lb/in2/.26 N/cm2
3000
.30 l

 Cord
th:

er Cord Type:
50 ft /15 m
14 gauge, 3-wire, SJT Yellow

50 ft
14 g

 Level
(high speed/low speed) ( 74 / 65 )dBA ( 74 
anty Under this Tennant made warranty, we guarante

free from defects for up to three (3) years or 2,50
first, to the original end user. Parts replaced or re
guaranteed for the remainder of the original war
for three (3) full years from the date of purchase
authorized Tennant service provider is used for r
om Street, Holland, MI 49424 • 1-800-522-7839
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V
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rpm (buff);  170 rpm (scrub)

5 in /124 cm
 in /67.3 cm
 /42 kg
 /50.8 cm

 ft2 /278.7 m2

b/in2/.21 N/cm2

 /15m
auge, 3-wire, SJT Yellow

/ 65 )dBA
e the performance of components to be
0 hours of operation, whichever comes
paired under this warranty are

ranty period. Labor charges are covered
 for Tennant models, provided an
epair.


