



2260 / 2270 Dual Speed Floor Machines

Features	Specifications	
Product Name	2260	2270
Model Number	1001055	1001056
Pad Drive System		
Brush Diameter:	17 in /43.18 cm	20 in /50.8 cm
Motor Amps:	13.5 A	13.5 A
Motor HP:	1.5 hp	1.5 hp
Motor Type:	Permanent magnet DC, 66 frame, dual	Permanent magnet DC, 66 frame, dual
	speed, circuit breaker protected; ring	speed, circuit breaker protected; ring gear,
	gear, 9.4:1 gear ratio	9.4:1 gear ratio
Circuit Breaker:	17 A	17 A
Motor Volts:	120 V	120 V
Motor Watts:	1100 watts	1100 watts
Brush RPM	340 RPM (buff); 170 rpm (scrub)	340 rpm (buff); 170 rpm (scrub)
Dimensions		
Product Height:	48.75 in /124 cm	48.75 in /124 cm
Product Length:	22.5 in /57.2 cm	26.5 in /67.3 cm
Product Weight:	90 lb /41 kg	93 lb /42 kg
Product Width:	17 in /43.18 cm	20 in /50.8 cm
Productivity		
Max. Coverage Rate Per Hour:	$2000 \text{ ft}^2 / 185.8 \text{ m}^2$	$3000 \text{ ft}^2 / 278.7 \text{ m}^2$
Pad Pressure:	.37 lb/in ² /.26 N/cm ²	$.30 \text{ lb/in}^2/.21 \text{ N/cm}^2$
Power Cord		
Length:	50 ft /15 m	50 ft /15m
Power Cord Type:	14 gauge, 3-wire, SJT Yellow	14 gauge, 3-wire, SJT Yellow
Sound Level		
dBA(high speed/low speed)	(74 / 65)dBA	(74/65)dBA
Warranty	Under this Tennant made warranty, we guarantee the performance of components to be	
	free from defects for up to three (3) years or 2,500 hours of operation, whichever comes	
	first, to the original end user. Parts replaced or repaired under this warranty are	
	guaranteed for the remainder of the original warranty period. Labor charges are covered	
	for three (3) full years from the date of purchase for Tennant models, provided an	
	authorized Tennant service provider is use	ed for repair.

